Ernest Irving Ober

(-27 Apr 1932)

Ober, Ernest I. On Wednesday, April 27 1932, at 4:30 a.m., Ernest I. Ober, son of the late Henry and Caroline Ober. Funeral services at his late residence, the Kenesaw Apartments, 16th and Irving sts. N.w., on Friday, April 29, at 2 p.m. Interment private.



ERNEST I. OBER.

The Evening Star, April 27, 1932, p. A7

Tour Agent Dead Ernest I. Ober Dies After Long Illness Proprietor of Steamship Agency in Washington Succumbs at Age of 62

Ernest I. Ober, a native of Washington and proprietor of Ober's Steamship agency, died this morning at his home, in the Kenesaw Apartments, after an illness of nearly two months. He was 62 years old.

The son of the late Henry and Caroline Ober of Washington. Mr. Ober as a young man went to work for the Pennsylvania Railroad and continued in the service of that road for 26 years. Ten years ago he founded the steamship agency which bears his name, now located at 1420 H street.

Mr. Ober was a member of the Board of Trade, Columbia Country Club and the Washington Passenger Association.

Funeral services will be held at the Kenesaw Friday at 2 p.m. Place of burial has not yet been selected. Survivors include four sisters, Mrs. Ada Beech, Mrs. Carrie Middleton, Mrs. Florence Miller and Mrs. Annie E. Bonn, all of the Kenesaw Apartments. Mr. Ober was a bachelor.